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Chicago, &2 sH 20 / %

To the Presidght and Member of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance. having had under consideration an order authorizing the
payment of various small dlaims aganst the City of Chicago. o

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body pass the proposed order transmitted herewith. -

This recommendation was concurred in by (a viva voce vote of the)

member of the committee (with _ dissenting vote(s))







ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to pay the following
named claimants the respective amounts set opposite their names, said amount to be paid in full
and final settlement of each claim on the date and location by type of claim as follows:






City Of Chicago
Journal Report for City Council GL Claims

Last Name First Name Address City State - Zip Code DoL Total Paid Payee . Location of Accident

Claimant Type Desc: Property(7)

BAKER EDDIE 24 W. 113TH STREET CHICAGO A IL 60628 10/19/2011 $120.00 Claimant . 24 W 113TH STREET
HODGES PATRICIA 12200 SOUTH LAFAYETTE AVE CHICAGO -rf/_rhl .~ 60628 .om\om\moim $1,334.25 . Claimant 12200 S LAFAYETTE AVE
KUCERA DAVID 5748 S KIMBARK CHICAGO L 60637 06/29/2012 $106875  Claimant 4801 s ELLIS
SALETTA _u>._.._u~_0x N. 3119 S. WELLS ST. CHICAGO - IL 60616 03/04/2008 $83.08 Ctaimant 125 N. WABASH AVE.
Number Amount .
Total of Split Claims: 4 $2,606.08

Claimant Type Desc: Vehicle(8)
AMOS NELLY 2537 N HALSTED CHICAGO IL 60614 09/28/2013 $927.68  Claimant . N NEAR CLYBOURN

ARANGO OSCAR 3111 N MENARD AVE CHICAGO IL 60634 08/15/2013 $168.75  Claimant 3111 N MENARD AVE
BARR . DAVID 4115 S'INDIANA CHICAGO L 60653 10/05/2011 $187.29  Claimant 7500 S PULASKI ROAD
BARRETO MARIA 230 E. ONTARIO CHICAGO' IL 60611 05/21/2009 $173.23  Claimant N ONTARIO AND LASALLE
.wm_._. COURTNEY 1380 E. HYDE PARK BLVD. #612 CHICAGO IL 60615 03/11/2009 $76.23  Claimant 601 S STATE STREET
BLANK . MELISSA L. 4738 N. KARLOV AVE. CHICAGO IL 60630 03/01/2008 $48.55  Claimant 1263 W. FOSTER AVE.
BOCH ANN 5251 N OLEANDER PKWY CHICAGO L 60656 02/28/2010 $226.27  Claimant 5835 n HARLEM AVE.
BOYLE MONICA J. 7019 N. OZARK CHICAGO it 60631 01/26/2008 $180.00  CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 7569 W. TOUHY

BOYLE MONICA J. 7019 N. OZARK CHICAGO IL 60631 01/26/2008 $890.37  Claimant 7563 W. TOUHY
BRADLEY MARK 1626 E. 84TH STREET CHICAGO L 60617 03/13/2011 $32.93  Claimant . 6700 S DORCHESTER
BROCKMAN MICHAEL 1423 WILLOW ROAD HOMEWOQOOD L 60430 04/10/2009 $72.24 Claimant N CICERO AVE
BROOKS REBECCAM 2246 W 100 SOUTH WARSAW IN . 46580 01/30/2009 $163.78  Claimant 2001 W WESTERN AVE
,meO_Am ESTELLE 7215 SOUTH CHRISTIANA CHICAGO IL 60629 02/22/2009 $111.70  Claimant 7900 SOUTH KEDZIE
BUERK JEANNETTE 2030 W W SUNNYSIDE CHICAGO IL 60625 07/12/2012 $44.07  Claimant N ROCKWELL

Bonet Roy . 1008 N CALIFORNIA AVE Chicago IL 60622 07/15/2010 $150.56  Claimant ' 3015 W DIVISION
CASTELLANOS CLAUDIA F 28 N6TH AVE MAYWOOD IL 60153 04/23/2009 $337.50  Claimant W CORNER LEXINGTON
CASTIBLANCO URIEL 869 W BUENA AVE CHICAGO IL 60613 10/29/2013 $320.21 Claimant n clarendon

CHAN LUCY 316 W. 29TH ST. CHICAGO It 60616 02/16/2008 $142.91 Claimant LASALLE and 31ST ST.
CHERRIER MARTIN - 2124 CHESCHIRE BRIDGE RD  ATLANTA GA 303245722 01/08/2010 $1,291.49  Claimant 1126 W CLIFTON
COGLIANESE BENJAMIN 10000 S SEELEY CHICAGO L 60643 03/22/2009 $162.19  -Claimant 9255 S WESTERN
COLLINS LAWRENCE H. 1709 W. CRESCENT PARK RIDGE IL 60068 12/18/2007 $270.16 - Claimant 7221 W. TOUHY AVE.
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CONTRERAS ROSARIO 2834 W. 40TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60632 05/15/2009 $43.78  Claimant 3900 s ASHLAND
COONEY CAROLYN 1936 W. 101ST PLACE CHICAGO IL 60643 01/10/2011 $1,713.64  Claimant 9501 S ASHLAND AVE
CORCORAN BRIAN 2015 W. DICKENS AVE. CHICAGO IL 60647 11/04/2013 $103.57  Claimant 900 W 59TH ST.
CORRAL MARIA 5421 S. RIDGEWAY AVE. CHICAGO iL 60638 09/20/2011 $119.90  Claimant 4635 W 55TH STREET
COTSEONES PETER 85 W. KATHLEEN DES PLAINES IL 60016 07/01/2009 $177.50  Claimant N NORTH AVENUE AND
CuLP SHANA 8745 S. ELIZABETH APT #2 CHICAGO L 60620 06/28/2009 $1,204.49  Claimant S HALSTED AND 86TH
DAHLBERG MARK 9204 W. WESTINGHOUSE CT. MOKENA IL 60448 04/27/2009 $20.55  Claimant S LAKE SHORE DRIVE
DALRYMPLE MELISSA 9818 S. MUSKEGON AVENUE  CHICAGO IL 60617 01/30/2013 $310.35  Claimant 2253 S 103RD ST.
DE LONG VALERY 1354 BENTLEY CARMEL IN Amou.m 05/15/2013 $89.95  Claimant W DIVERSEY AVE
DIAZ MICHAEL 10921 SHERIDAN'S TRAIL ORLAND PARK  IL 60467 04/16/2009 $88.00  Claimant 6700 S PRAIRIE AND KING
DOE-SIERZEGA  GAYLE 9925 W. FULLERTON AVE MELROSE PARK IL 60164 03/15/2008 $150.00  Claimant 4932 W. BELLE PLAINE
DOMINGUEZ PAMELA 1122 WEST CATALPA AVE CHICAGO IL 60640 11/14/2013 $119.24  Claimant 2517 W LOGAN BLVD.
DONEGAN PATRICIA Aommo_@m_omd._ LAKE SHORE CHICAGO IL 60610 04/29/2009 $396.61 Claimant N LAKE SHORE DRIVE
DONOVAN CARTER 317 W Sm.._,I PLACE CHICAGO IL 60628 05/07/2013 $1,360.54  Claimant 8628 S COTTAGE GROVE
EASON LYDIA 6361 S INGLESIDE CHICAGO IL 60637 08/21/2009 $47.19  Claimant 7300 S DORCHESTER
EVANGELIST ALEX 2719 N FRANCISCO AVE CHICAGO L 60647 05/05/2013 $939.78  Claimant 1317 N HOYNE
FRIEDMAN MICHAEL 3039 N. TROY STREET CHICAGO IL 60618 10/22/2011 $230.00  Ctaimant 3029 N TROY STREET
GARCIA RAUL 812 DUNBAR COURT SCHAUMBURG iL 60194 05/05/2013 $77.17  Claimant W DIVERSEY AND
GARCIA GRACE 6241 N ARTESIAN AVE CHICAGO IL 60659 07/07/2013 $120.00  Claimant W GREEN LEAF AND
GEWURZ HENRY 713 INGLESIDE PLACE EVANSTON IL 60201 12/31/2012 $390.62  Claimant 7000 N WESTERN AT LUNT
GONZALEZ MONICA 5360 N. LOWELL AVE CHICAGO IL 60630 04/09/2009 $377.48  Claimant 4800 N LAWRENCE AVE
GONZALEZ ROSA 14045 S. MACKINAW BURNHAM L 60633 11/17/2013 $562.50  Claimant W MARQUETTE AND
GRABOWSKI JEFF 4842 N KEDVALE AVE OI.O).OO IL 60630 09/22/2013 $445.07  Claimant w foster
HARRIS JOHN 9154 S. JEFFERY CHICAGO iL 60617 05/16/2012 $260.00  Ctaimant N HARRISON AND
HOLLING-LEWIS  PATRICIA 14214 MINERVA STREET DOLTON IL 60419 08/27/2012 $921.01 Claimant 11203 S ELLIS
HOROWITZ FRED 2712 N HARTLAND CT. CHICAGO L 60614 11/14/2013 $677.35  Claimant 600 N ELSTON
HOUSE JACQUELINE 7253 S WOLCOTT AVE CHICAGO IL 60636 07/06/2013 $1,42362  CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 3121 s rhodes ave
HUDSON JAMES S. 7635 S. MARSHFIELD AVE. CHICAGO IL 60620 03/05/2008 $268.23  CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 6900 S. WESTERN AVE.
HUTCHINS SERENE 3215 W 84TH PLACE CHICAGO IL 60652 10/31/2013 © $106.97  Claimant N WESTERN AVE
HUYNH TAM 5750 N. ST. LOUIS AVENUE CHICAGO L 60659 10/19/2010 $955.24  Claimant 3459 N LARAMIE AT
Henttu Paula 901 N. Hermitage Ave. #3 Chicago it 60622 03/12/2009 $138.88  Claimant 1357 W Augusta
JARRETT NATALIE A. 12751 S. EMERALD AVE. CHICAGO L 60628 03/01/2008 $82.48  Claimant 12400 S. STATE STREET
JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER 10413 S EBERHART CHICAGO IL 60628 12/27/2009 $50.00  Claimant 950 N CICERO
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JOHNSON ELIZABETH 4111 N OAKLEY AVE. CHICAGO IL 60618 10/21/2013 $447.23  Claimant N WESTERN
JONES NICHOLAS 4252 W. CONGRESS CHICAGO IL 60624 09/08/2013 $1,363.00  Claimant S GRAND AND
JONES NICHOLAS 4252 W. CONGRESS CHICAGO L 60624 09/08/2013 $182.00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF S GRAND AND
JUHAS JAMES 5455 N . SHERIDAN #3106 CHICAGO IL 60640 03/28/2009 $260.05  Claimant 4913 W MONTROSE
KALAINOV DAVID 270 OXFORD RD. KENILWORTH L 60043 09/27/2013 $821.31 Claimant 5800 N SHERIDAN
KAO LINTA 5305 CHURCH ST. CHICAGO L 60077 03/11/2009 $65.33  Claimant 2641 S CANAL ST.
KARENAS RAYMOND 4537 NORTH MOZART CHICAGO L 60625 11/05/2013 $126.85  Claimant 6100 W IRVING PARK
KELLY PATRICK 5840 N WEST CIRCLE CHICAGO IL 60631 06/15/2013 .$1,198.50  Claimant 5840 N WEST CIRCLE
KHAN SALAR 2917 W BRYN MAWR AVE CHICAGO L 60659 10/31/2013 $137.34¢  Claimant W WESTERN AND
KMETTY KELLY 7942 W. GOLF DRIVE PALOS HEIGHTS IL 60463 04/05/2009 $100.88  Claimant 7101 S PULASKI
KNUCKLES JERICHO 6423 N CLAREMONT AVE CHICAGO L 60645 10/31/2013 $134.24  Claimant N WESTERN AVE
KOLTHOFF COURTNEY 1148 W MONTANA CHICAGO L 60614 08/18/2013 $100.76  Claimant 1610 W FULLERTON
KRUG EDWIN 2770 SHERIDAN AVE EVANSTON L 60201 10/16/2011 $221.06  Claimant W DEVON/ RIDGE
LARINA NATALIA 9260 S BELL CHICAGO IL 60643 04/17/2009 $306.30  Claimant N WESTERN AND GRAND
LAWRENCE RODNEY 104 14TH STREET NE WATERTOWN SD 57201 04/03/2009 $248.20  Claimant 2510 W IRVING PARK
LEINIFGER KENT 1735 W THORNDALE CHICAGO IL 60660 01/18/2009 $277.96  Claimant 2100 n lake shore drive
LEO BENJAMIN 2052 W ARMITAGE UNITE CHICAGO IL 60647 03/10/2009 m.mm.mm Claimant S RIDGE AND CLARK
LESCH ALEJANDRA 600 N HAMLIN AVE PARK RIDGE IL 60068 05/22/2009 $94.65  Claimant W WESTERN AND KEDZIE
LOUDEN ADDIE P.O. BOX 24573 CHICAGO IL 60624 04/14/2009 $946.08  Claimant 5126 W MADISON AND
MALM GUNNAR 34774 PLEASEANT LANE EVERGREEN co 80439 04/21/2009 $95.91 Claimant W FULLERTON AND
MASLON DANIEL 5504 W 81ST STREET BURBANK L 60459 04/07/2009 $57.00  Claimant 6200 S CICERO AVE
MATHER NICOLE 2813 S. LOWE AVE CHICAGO L 60616 11/03/2013 $127.84  Claimant 1942 N ELSTON
MATHOS LINDA 1456 N ARTESIAN CHICAGO IL 60622 08/04/2013 $262.47  Claimant 868 W DIVISION
MCKINNEY CRYSTAL 6700 S OGLESBY AVE CHICAGO L 606491383 03/12/2008 $87.00  Claimant 2644 WEST ADDISON ST.
MERINO MARIA 5756 W. WAVELAND CHICAGO IL 60634 03/29/2012 $360.75  Claimant 2700 N HARLEM AVE
METOYER EWING 2531 N. ROCKWELL ST. CHICAGO IL 60647 01/25/2008 $181.29  Claimant 2835 WEST FULLERTON
MIHAILIDIS MAXINE 10015 BEVERLY DR. APT. 209  SKOIKIE IL 60076 03/08/2009 $313.64  Claimant 6250 N LINCOLN
OSANLOO MICHAEL 860 BLACKHAWK STREET CHICAGO L 60642 04/11/2011 $379.46  Claimant N KINGBURY S OFNORTH
OVERBEY CARRIE 5758 N FAIRFIELD CHICAGO L 60659 10/31/2013 $108.09  Claimant W BRIDGE AND WESTERN
PARKER CLARICE 8149 S. WOOD ST. CHICAGO IL 60620 06/17/2013 $1,099.58  Claimant 8100 W HALSTED
PARKER CLARICE 8149 S. WOOD ST. CHICAGO L 60620 06/17/2013 $173.10  CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 8100 W HALSTED
PATE ANDRIA STATE FARM INSURANCE 13- BLOOMINGTON . L 61702 01/15/2009 $300.31 Claimant 1517 W GARFIELD
A474-002
PAWLIWEC PETER 2030 W. RICE ST. CHICAGO IL 60622 05/20/2009 $83.79  Claimant W GRAND AND HALSTED

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Page3of 5



Last Name First Name Address City State Zip Code DOL Total Paid Payee Location of Accident
PERALTA ALBERTO 1835 CLARENCE AVE BERWYN IL 60402 02/09/2008 $44.00 Claimant 4235 S. WESTERN BLVD.
PERKINS MARY 4924 N LEAVITT ST CHICAGO 1L 60625 04/18/2012 $35.23 Claimant N ASHLAND AND LUNT
PILECKY DENYS 4 COOPER CT HAWTHORN IL 60047 06/01/2013 $264.30  Claimant S RIVER RD AND HIGGINS
POPOVIC SANJA 25 WILDER STREET ELIZABETH NJ 07208 03/16/2009 $459.74 Claimant 4800 W LAWRENCE
PUMP BENARD J. 1830 WEST EDDY ST. CHICAGO IL 60657 01/09/2008 $345.94  Claimant 800 WEST DIVISION
QUERFELD CHRISTIANE 1400 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE,  CHICAGO IL 60610 04/27/2009 $303.78  Claimant 52 S COTTAGE GROVE
APT 17-D
RAINES JONIKKA 3906 W. MONROE STREET CHICAGO IL 60624 06/02/2011 $100.77 Claimant - 3600 W DIVISION
RAY TINA 1611 RIVER MILL DR WAKE FOREST NC 275879521 03/21/2009 $198.17  Claimant 1830 W WILSON
REEDER CHRISTINA 5928 N. MERRIMAC CHICAGO IL 60646 03/16/2012 $344.55  Claimant 5700 n AVONDALE
REYNOLDS GEORGE E. 8209 S. MERILL ST. CHICAGO IL 60617 02/21/2008 $254.76  CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 9407 S. PAXTON AVE.
RIGGINS RENA 8137 S PEORIA CHICAGO IL 60620 06/28/2013 $387.73  Claimant 7649 S VERNON
RIGONI JEFFREY 1227 WILL DRIVE LOCKPORT IL 60441 01/15/2011 $134.75  Claimant 3200 N SOUTHPORT
ROSENTHAL STANLEY 430 BEVERLY DRIVE WILMETTE IL 60091 10/12/2013 $771.86 Claimant 57 W 16TH ST.
RUDNIK VICTORIA 105 SURREY DRIVE #103 GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 06/19/2009 $45.68 Claimant N OSCEOLA AND
RUIZ JOSE 1389 FOREST AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60409 05/06/2009 $307.50  Claimant 12145 S AVENUE O
SALAMON EUGENE 919 SHERIDAN RD EVANSTON IL 60202 04/08/2012 $116.50  Claimant N SHERIDAN
SALCEDO VICTOR 4455 W. MADISON SKOKIE IL 60076 01/16/2009 $90.95  Claimant S NORTH SHERIDAN
SAMOYLOVICH ALEX 1040 NORTH LAKE SHORE DR. CHICAGO It 60611 02/19/2009 $392.32 Claimant N ORLEANS AND WELLS
SANCHEZ MARIA 2304 N AVERS AVE CHICAGO IL 60647 08/01/2011 $77.38  Claimant 2338 N AVERS
SCHARPF CHRIS J. 2455 W. AINSLIE ST CHICAGO IL 60625 02/08/2008 $33.86  Claimant 4400 N. LAKE SHORE
SCHMIDT DIANE 341 W MENOMONEE ST CHICAGO IL 60614 03/07/2013 $361.61 Claimant 335 W MENOMONEE ST
SCHNITKER AMANDA 2643 N DRAKE AVE CHICAGO IL 60647 06/03/2013 $316.69  Claimant w fulterton and clybourn
SCHORUM CHRISTOPHER 2161 N. CALIFORNIA CHICAGO IL 60647 04/15/2008 $242.00 Claimant* 29 S WESTERN
SHAPIRO NIKKI 1610 ASBURY EVANSTON IL 60201 om\mm\moow $96.87  Claimant N SEDGWICK
SIERRA RODRIGO 3727 N. JANSSEN CHICAGO L 60613 03/06/2009 $188.57  Claimant W LAKE SHORE DR. AND
SIMPSON KATHRYN 1850 N MAUD AVENUE CHICAGO IL 60614 01/12/2009 $119.50  Claimant W JACKSON
SMITH BRIDGETT 9049 S. DAMEN AVE CHICAGO IL 60643 04/03/2009 $50.00 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF S 87TH STREET AND
SMITH BRIDGETT 9049 S. DAMEN AVE CHICAGO L 60643 04/03/2009 $173.19  Claimant S 87TH STREET AND
SPRINGS LAMARR . 5828 W RICE ST. CHICAGO IL 60651 02/12/2013 $407.50  Claimant 4646 W LAKE ST.
STAGGERS FELICIA 9239 S. NORMAL CHICAGO IL 60620 01/30/2012 $244 .44 O._m_ama 1215 E 83RD STREET
STARR ANNE 5445 N. SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO IL 60640 12/06/2010 $308.66  Claimant N FOSTER AVE AND
STOCKTON PHILIP 32704 CABLE PKWY DOWAGIAC Ml 49047 06/18/2013 $203.14 Claimant 5700 S LAKE SHORE DR.
SUAREZ <_OAOn_> 14635 KOSTNER AVE. MIDLOTHIAN IL 60445 02/26/2012 $86.92  Claimant 4700 S HARLEM

N
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SWACHA ZBIGNIEW 5451 W. ROSCOE ST. CHICAGO iL 60641 02/06/2008 $158.95  Claimant 1600 N. HARLEM AVE.
Stokes Michael 1825 South Spaulding Ave. Chicago IL 60623 03/10/2008 $98.41 Claimant 2200 S Kostner
Stokes Michael 1825 South mu.wc_a_:m Ave. Chicago IL 60623 03/10/2008 $226.89 CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 2200 S Kostner
TAYLOR LASHONYA 8243 S. BUFFALO AVE. CHICAGO IL 66017 07/03/2012 $45.13  CITY OF CHGO. DEPT OF 6783 N NORTHWEST HWY
TOBIAS ISABEL 514 S. CLAREMONT CHICAGO IL 60612 05/30/2012 $144.02  Claimant 3101 N WESTERN
TOBIN JOYCE mwwmz SANDBURG TERRANCE CHICAGO L 60610 05/05/2009 $316.47  Ctaimant 860 W NORTH AVE AND
TOWNER FLOYD 4335 W. 17TH ST. CHICAGO IL 60623 04/08/2013 $500.00 Claimant 3100 S NORTHBOUND
TULLY EDWARD 5949 S. PARKSIDE CHICAGO L 60638 03/05/2013 $210.00  Claimant S HALE
VARGAS LUIS 8636 GRAND AVE RIVER GROVE L 60171 01/15/2009 $295.00  Claimant 5700 W GRAND AVENUE
VARGAS ANDRES 5523 W IRVING PARK RD. CHICAGO It 60641 07/11/2011 $387.68  Claimant 3867 W GRAND
VIRAMONTES JOHN 2618 N . MERRIMAC CHICAGO 1L 60639 03/05/2009 . $372.50 Claimant W BELMONT AND
VON KAMPEN KURT 1907 OXFORD STREET ROCKFORD IL 61103 02/13/2009 $412.41 Claimant W NORTH AVE. AND
WAGNER DAVID 7721 WOODROW AVE AUSTIN X 78757 04/25/2013 $510.53  Claimant 4860 S ASHLAND
WEBER LISA 3504 N. NEWCASTLE AVE . CHICAGO IL 60634 05/09/2013 $380.90  Claimant S O.>x PARK AND GRACE
WILKINSON SHAWNDA 6102 S. UNIVERSITY AVE. CHICAGO IL 60637 12/19/2011 $94.48  Claimant 1200 W DIVISION AT
Xu LAI 2930 N SHERIDAN ROAD CHICAGO L 60657 09/25/2013 $200.35  Claimant 6007 n sheridan road
YOUNG THOMAS 4000 W. MAYPOLE CHICAGO It 60624 08/21/2012 $427.20  Claimant 4006 W MAYPOLE
YUAN MIKE 8642 NARRAGANSET AVE MORTON GROVE L 600532846, 03/08/2009 $249.69  Claimant 2633 N ADDISON
Number Amount
Total of Split Claims: 138 $43,207.48
Claimant Type Desc: Water Damage(10)
LARCC SANDRA 9818 S CLAREMONTH CHICAGO IL 60643 05/22/2013 $108.74  Claimant 9818 S CLAREMONT AVE
Number Amount
Totat of Split Claims: 1 $108.74
Number Amount
Total of Split Claims: 143 $45,922.30
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